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State of Vermont
Public Service Board

December 20, 2017

NOTICE OF HEARING

You are hereby notified that the Vermont Public Service Board will hold a
PUBLIC HEARING, pursuant to 30 V.S.A. Sections 10, 107, 231, and 232, in

PSB Case No. 8880 —

Joint Petition of NorthStar Decommissioning Holdings, LLC,
NorthStar Nuclear Decommissioning Company, LLC, NorthStar
Group Services, Inc., LVI Parent Corporation, NorthStar Group
Holdings, LLC, Entergy Nuclear Vermont Investment Company,
LLC and Entergy Nuclear Operations, Inc., and any other
necessary affiliated entities to transfer ownership of Entergy
Nuclear Vermont Yankee, LLC, and for certain ancillary
approvals, pursuant to 30 V.S.A. 8§ 107, 231, and 232 —

on January 4, 2018, commencing at 7:00 P.M., at the Brattleboro Union High
School multi-purpose room, 131 Fairground Road, Brattleboro, Vermont. Please
use the East side entrance past the gymnasium for entrance.

Prior to the public hearing, at 6:00 P.M, the Vermont Department of Public Service will
host an information session by the Petitioners during which time they will be available to
answer questions regarding the transfer of ownership.

By:

VERMONT PUBLIC SERVICE BOARD

A

Holly K. Anderson
Clerk of the Board

~~~_VERMONT



http://psb.vermont.gov/

PSB Case No. 8880 - SERVICE LIST
Parties:

William James Brotherton
Abenaki Nation of Missisquoi
100 Grand Avenue

Swanton, VT 05488
william@brothertonlaw.com

Lawrence Christopher Campany
Windham Regional Commission
139 Main Street Suite 505
Brattleboro, VT 05301
ccampany@windhamregional.org

David G Carpenter

Facey Goss & McPhee PC
PO Box 578
RutlandRutland, VT 05702
dcarpenter@fgmvt.com

**Nathaniel Custer

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale & Dorr, LLP
1875 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20006
nathaniel.custer@wilmerhale.com

Richardson P Daniel

Tarrant, Gillies & Richardson
P.O. Box 1440

Montpelier, VT 05601
drichardson@tgrvt.com

Joshua Diamond

Vermont Office of the Attorney General
109 State Street

Montpelier, VT 05609-1001
joshua.diamond@vermont.gov

William Driscoll
Associated Industries of Vermont
wdriscoll@aivt.org

(for Abenaki Nation of Missisquoi)

(for Windham Regional Commission)

(for Town of Vernon Planning and Economic
Development Commission)

(for Vermont Department of Public Service)

(for Entergy Nuclear Operations, Inc.) (for
Entergy Nuclear Vermont Investment
Company, LLC)

(for Vermont Office of the Attorney General)

(for Associated Industries of Vermont)



Jennifer Duggan, Esq.

Office of General Counsel, Vermont Agency
of Natural Resources

1 National Life Drive, Davis 2

Montpelier, VT 05620
Jen.Duggan@vermont.gov

James Dumont

PO Box 229
Bristol, VT 05443
dumont@gmavt.net

**Eelicia H. Ellsworth

Wilmer, Cutler, Pickering, Hale and Dorr, LLP
60 State Street

Boston, MA 02109
Felicia.Ellsworth@wilmerhale.com

Jordan Gonda

Vermont Agency of Natural Resources
1 National Life Drive

Davis 2

Montpelier, VT 05620
Jordan.Gonda@vermont.gov

**Mark Gordon

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale & Dorr, LLP
60 State Street

Boston

Boston, MA 02109
mark.gordon@wilmerhale.com

**Bonnie Heiple

Wilmer, Cutler, Pickering, Hale and Dorr, LLP
60 State Street

Boston, MA 02109
Bonnie.Heiple@wilmerhale.com

Stephanie Hoffman, Esq.

Vermont Department of Public Service
112 State Street

Montpelier, VT 05620-2601
steph.hoffman@vermont.gov

(for Vermont Agency of Natural Resources)

(for New England Coalition on Nuclear
Pollution, Inc.)

(for Vermont Department of Public Service)

(for Vermont Agency of Natural Resources)

(for Vermont Department of Public Service)

(for Vermont Department of Public Service)

(for Vermont Department of Public Service)



Richard Holschuh

Elnu Abenaki Tribe

117 Fuller Drive
Brattleboro, VT 05301
rich.holschuh@gmail.com

**Robert C. Kirsch

Wilmer, Cutler, Pickering, Hale and Dorr, LLP
60 State Street

Boston, MA 02109
Robert.Kirsch@wilmerhale.com

Kyle Landis-Marinello

Vermont Office of the Attorney General
109 State Street

Montpelier, VT 05609-1001
kyle.landis-marinello@vermont.gov

Sandra Levine, Esq.
Conservation Law Foundation
15 East State Street

Suite 4

Montpelier, VT 05602
slevine@clf.org

**Christopher Looney

WilmerHale

60 State Street

Boston, MA 02109
christopher.looney@wilmerhale.com

John Marshall, Esq.

90 Prospect Street

P.O. Box 99

Saint Johnsbury, VT 05819-0099
jmarshall@drm.com

Jonathan B. Oblak

Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan, LLP
51 Madison Avenue, 22nd Floor

New York, NY 10010
jonoblak@quinnemanuel.com

(for EInu Abenaki Tribe)

(for Vermont Department of Public Service)

(for Vermont Office of the Attorney General)

(for Conservation Law Foundation)

(for Vermont Department of Public Service)

(for Entergy Nuclear Operations, Inc.) (for
Entergy Nuclear Vermont Investment
Company, LLC)

(for Entergy Nuclear Operations, Inc.) (for
Entergy Nuclear Vermont Investment
Company, LLC)



James Porter, Esq.

Vermont Public Service Department
Vermont Public Service Department
112 State St

Montpelier, VT 05620
james.porter@vermont.gov

Janet Rasmussen

Town of Vernon Planning Commission
52 Southern Heights Drive

Vernon, VT 05354
janetrasmussenl@aol.com

**Ingrid Scholze, Esq.

Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan, LLP
51 Madison Avenue, 22nd Floor

New York, NY 10010
ingridscholze@quinnemanuel.com

Roger Longtoe Sheehan
Elnu Abenaki Tribe

Elnu Tribe Headquarters
5243 VT Route 30
Jamaica, VT 05343
gitceedadann@yahoo.com

**Ellyde R. Thompson

Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan LLP
51 Madison Avenue

22nd Floor

New York, NY 10010
ellydethompson@quinnemanuel.com

**Sanford I. Weisburst

Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan, LLP
51 Madison Avenue

22nd Floor

New York, NY 10010
sandyweisburst@quinnemanuel.com

Joslyn L. Wilschek, Esq.

Wilschek larrapino Law Office, PLLC
35 Elm Street

Suite 200

Montpelier, VT 05601
Joslyn@ilovt.net

(for Vermont Department of Public Service)

(for Town of Vernon Planning and Economic
Development Commission)

(for Entergy Nuclear Operations, Inc.) (for
Entergy Nuclear Vermont Investment
Company, LLC)

(for Elnu Abenaki Tribe)

(for Entergy Nuclear Operations, Inc.) (for
Entergy Nuclear Vermont Investment
Company, LLC)

(for Entergy Nuclear Operations, Inc.) (for
Entergy Nuclear Vermont Investment
Company, LLC)

(for NorthStar Group Services, Inc.) (for LVI
Parent Corp.) (for NorthStar
Decommissioning Holdings, LLC) (for
NorthStar Nuclear Decommissioning
Company, LLC) (for NorthStar Group
Holdings, LLC)



Jeffrey C. Wimette

International Brotherhood of Electrical
Workers, Local 300

3 Gregory Drive

South Burlington, VT 05403
jew@ibewlocal300.org

(for International Brotherhood of Electrical
Workers, Local 300)



